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Tuition and Fees

2024-2025 Undergraduate Tuition & Fees

Tuition and Fees Assessed (per Semester)
In-State Tuition & Fees

Credits Tuition Fees Total

1 622.00 264.00 886.00
L5 933.00 396.00 1,329.00
2 1,244.00 528.00 1,772.00
8 1,866.00 792.00 2,658.00
4 2,488.00 1,056.00 3,544.00
5 3,110.00 1,320.00 4,430.00
6 3,732.00 1,584.00 5,316.00
7 4,354.00 1,848.00 6,202.00
8 4,976.00 2,112.00 7,088.00
9 5,598.00 2,376.00 7,974.00
10 6,220.00 2,640.00 8,860.00
11 6,842.00 2,904.00 9,746.00
12-19 (Full-Time) 8,167.00 1,820.00 9,987.00

Out-of-State Tuition & Fees

Credits Tuition Fees Total

1 1,456.00 264.00 1,720.00
15 2,184.00 396.00 2,580.00
2 2,912.00 528.00 3,440.00
& 4,368.00 792.00 5,160.00
4 5,824.00 1,056.00 6,880.00
5 7,280.00 1,320.00 8,600.00
6 8,736.00 1,584.00 10,320.00
7 10,192.00 1,848.00 12,040.00
8 11,648.00 2,112.00 13,760.00
9 13,104.00 2,376.00 15,480.00
10 14,560.00 2,640.00 17,200.00
11 16,016.00 2,904.00 18,920.00
12-19 (Full-Time) 17012.00 1820.00 18,832.00

Other Programs

Undergraduate 100% Online Programs: $537.00 per credit

Additional Information

Full-time students (12 credits or more) will be assessed a Student Health Insurance fee in the Fall at a cost of $1,937.00. Students may waive this
cost by filling out a health insurance waiver by the posted deadlines. F1/J1 Visa holders are required to have the NJIT Student Health Insurance
plan and are not permitted to waive the coverage. For more information on student health insurance, please visit the Bursar’s Office website.

Student who are registered full-time (12-19 credits) and register for additional credits above 19 will be assessed the appropriate per credit rate for
every additional credit.

The Schedule of Tuition and Fees has been carefully reviewed and has been subject of a public hearing as required by law prior to the approval by
NJIT's Board of Trustees. All fees are mandatory for full-time and part-time students and are considered non-negotiable.

During the Summer & Winter sessions there is a flat University Fee for Graduate ($199.00) and Undergraduate ($200.00) programs in lieu of the
fees noted above. The flat rate for tuition (12-19 credits) does not apply during the summer/winter sessions
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Additional Fees

Fee Amount
75.00
160.00
250.00
50.00
100.00
25.00
50.00
N/A

N/A
125.00
50.00
346.53
194.06
490.00
7%
200.00
8.00
230.00
75.00
60.00
25.00
50.00
1,937.00
2,387.00
50.00
60.00

Fee Description

U/G Application/Readmit/N-Matric
Matriculation Fee

Late Payment Penalty

Credit by Examination

Late Registration Fee

Maintaining Registration Fee Undergraduate
Maintaining Registration Fee Graduate
Master's Thesis

Dissertation Fee

International Student Fee

Payment Plan Fee

Parking Full-time (per semester) - includes tax
Parking Part-time (per semester) - includes tax
On-Campus Resident Parking (per semester)
Commuter Parking Tax

Optional Practical Training Application Fee
E-Transcript Fee

First Year Student Fee

Payment Plan Late Fee

Transfer Student Orientation Fee

ID Replacement Fee

Duplicate Diploma

Health Insurance (Annual)

Health Insurance Athlete

JHCSLA Lab Fee

NCE Lab Fee



