# **Tuition and Fees**

# 2024-2025 Undergraduate Tuition & Fees

### **Tuition and Fees Assessed (per Semester)**

#### In-State Tuition & Fees

Credits	Tuition	Fees	Total
1	622.00	264.00	886.00
1.5	933.00	396.00	1,329.00
2	1,244.00	528.00	1,772.00
3	1,866.00	792.00	2,658.00
4	2,488.00	1,056.00	3,544.00
5	3,110.00	1,320.00	4,430.00
6	3,732.00	1,584.00	5,316.00
7	4,354.00	1,848.00	6,202.00
8	4,976.00	2,112.00	7,088.00
9	5,598.00	2,376.00	7,974.00
10	6,220.00	2,640.00	8,860.00
11	6,842.00	2,904.00	9,746.00
12-19 (Full-Time)	8,167.00	1,820.00	9,987.00

#### **Out-of-State Tuition & Fees**

Credits	Tuition	Fees	Total
1	1,456.00	264.00	1,720.00
1.5	2,184.00	396.00	2,580.00
2	2,912.00	528.00	3,440.00
3	4,368.00	792.00	5,160.00
4	5,824.00	1,056.00	6,880.00
5	7,280.00	1,320.00	8,600.00
6	8,736.00	1,584.00	10,320.00
7	10,192.00	1,848.00	12,040.00
8	11,648.00	2,112.00	13,760.00
9	13,104.00	2,376.00	15,480.00
10	14,560.00	2,640.00	17,200.00
11	16,016.00	2,904.00	18,920.00
12-19 (Full-Time)	17012.00	1820.00	18,832.00

#### **Other Programs**

Undergraduate 100% Online Programs: \$537.00 per credit

#### **Additional Information**

- Full-time students (12 credits or more) will be assessed a Student Health Insurance fee in the Fall at a cost of \$1,937.00. Students may waive this cost by filling out a health insurance waiver by the posted deadlines. F1/J1 Visa holders are required to have the NJIT Student Health Insurance plan and are not permitted to waive the coverage. For more information on student health insurance, please visit the Bursar's Office website.
- Student who are registered full-time (12-19 credits) and register for additional credits above 19 will be assessed the appropriate per credit rate for every additional credit.
- The Schedule of Tuition and Fees has been carefully reviewed and has been subject of a public hearing as required by law prior to the approval by NJIT's Board of Trustees. All fees are mandatory for full-time and part-time students and are considered non-negotiable.
- During the Summer & Winter sessions there is a flat University Fee for Graduate (\$199.00) and Undergraduate (\$200.00) programs in lieu of the fees noted above. The flat rate for tuition (12-19 credits) does not apply during the summer/winter sessions

## **Additional Fees**

Fee Amount	Fee Description	
75.00	U/G Application/Readmit/N-Matric	
160.00	Matriculation Fee	
250.00	Late Payment Penalty	
50.00	Credit by Examination	
100.00	Late Registration Fee	
25.00	Maintaining Registration Fee Undergraduate	
50.00	Maintaining Registration Fee Graduate	
N/A	Master's Thesis	
N/A	Dissertation Fee	
125.00	International Student Fee	
50.00	Payment Plan Fee	
346.53	Parking Full-time (per semester) - includes tax	
194.06	Parking Part-time (per semester) - includes tax	
490.00	On-Campus Resident Parking (per semester)	
7%	Commuter Parking Tax	
200.00	Optional Practical Training Application Fee	
8.00	E-Transcript Fee	
230.00	First Year Student Fee	
75.00	Payment Plan Late Fee	
60.00	Transfer Student Orientation Fee	
25.00	ID Replacement Fee	
50.00	Duplicate Diploma	
1,937.00	Health Insurance (Annual)	
2,387.00	Health Insurance Athlete	
50.00	JHCSLA Lab Fee	
60.00	NCE Lab Fee	